DGC13000 typeDGC13000 type DGCM13000 typeDGCM13000 type DGCF13000 typeDGCF13000 type DGC13000EW typeDGC13000EW type
標準ピッチタイプ ファインピッチタイプ エクストラファインピッチタイプ エンドミルタイプ
Standard Pitch type Fine Pitch type Extra Fine Pitch type Endmill type
Inserts for DGC series lineup includes double-sided SNMT/SNET and ONMT/ONET types.
Up to 16 corners can be used for improved economy.
New series of ACM grades for the cutting of stainless steel and exotic alloys.
DGC型専用チップとして両面仕様の
SNMT/SNETタイプとONMT/ONETタイプをラインナップ

l
P  鋼 Steel M  ステンレス鋼 Stainless Steel K  鋳鉄 Cast Iron N  非鉄金属 Non-Ferrous Metal S  難削材 Exotic Alloy H  高硬度材 Hardene d Steel
■ 型番の呼び方  Identification Details
  (Optional)
InsertScrew(*)
■ 推奨切削条件
Recommended
Cutting Conditions
P.5
M : Fine Pitched
F : Extra-Fine Pitched
D印：標準在庫品　D印：標準在庫品（拡充品）　無印：受注生産品　Q印：製作いたしません
Dmark: Standard stocked item　Dmark: Standard stocked item(expanded item)　Blank: Made to order item　Qmark: Not to be manufactured
07.indd   7 14/10/22   15:05
8
SEC- スミデュアルミル
DGCF13000R（S）型 SEC-Sumi Dual Mill DGCF13000R（S） Series
＊印の本体ø80、ø100mmサイズのアーバへの締付けには、JIS B1176「六角穴付きボルト」（ø80→M12×30～35mm、ø100→M16×40～45mm）をご使用ください。
*Please use JIS B1176 hexagonal bolt (ø80: M12x30 to 35mm, ø100: M16x40 to 45mm) for securing ø80/ø100 cutter to the arbour.
D印：標準在庫品　D印：標準在庫品（拡充品）　無印：受注生産品　Q印：製作いたしません
Dmark: Standard stocked item　Dmark: Standard stocked item(expanded item)　Blank: Made to order item　Qmark: Not to be manufactured
45°3mm45°6mm
(SNMT／SNET) (ONMT／ONET)
軸 方 向
半径方向 －10°
－5°
すくい角
Rake Angle
Radial
Axial
ø
D
s
8.3
ワイパーチップ
13
.5
13
.5
13
.5
13
.5
13.5 13.5 18.313.57.0 6.0 6.9 6.6
1.
8 1.
6
Fig 7 Fig 8 Fig 9 Fig 10
エンドミルタイプ
b
L f
ød1
øDc
øD1
øDb
4-ø14a
ød
PCD 66.7
b
L f
4-ø18
ød1
øDc
øD1
øDb
a
ød
PCD 101.6
b
L f
a
ød

N
N
■ 型番の呼び方
Identification Details DGC F 13 050 R S
①
型式記号
Cutter Series
②
M : ファインピッチ
F  : エクストラ
 ファインピッチ
③
チップサイズ
Insert Size
④
カッタ径
Cutter
⑤
勝手
Direction
⑥
メトリック仕様
Metric Bore
チップチップ Insert
チップ締付用ネジチップ締付用ネジ
Insert Screw
シート締付用ネジシート締付用ネジ
Seat Screw シートシート
Xxxxxxxxxシートシート
Seat
(※) ネジを緩めるだけで、チップのコーナーチェンジが可能。*Corners can be changed simply by loosening the screw.
　　但し、適用サイズは本体ø80mm以上のDGC型/DGCM型のみ。Only applies to DGC / DGCM types with body size φ80 or above.
チップ締付用ネジ (※)
Insert Screw(*)
BFTX0418IP
拡充
Expansion
■ 本体 Body（エクストラファインピッチ）(Extra-Fine Pitch)
型　番
Cat. No.
在 庫
Stock
寸　法 (mm) Dimensions 刃数
No. of Teeth
重量
(kg)
Weight
Fig
øDc øD1 øDb Lf ød a b L ød1
メ
ト
リ
ッ
ク
DGCF 13050RS D 50 (52.9) 64 40 40 (38.44) 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 5 0.3 1
13063RS D 63 (65.9) 77 50 40 (38.44) 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 6 0.5 1
13080RS D ＊80 (82.9) 94 60 50 (48.44) 27 12.4 7 25 20 8 1.1 1
13100RS D 100 (102.9) 114 70 50 (48.44) 32 14.4 8.5 32 46 10 1.4 3
13125RS D 125 (127.9) 139 80 63 (61.44) 40 16.4 9.5 29 52 12 2.7 1
13160RS D 160 (162.9) 174 130 63 (61.44) 40 16.4 9.5 29 88 14 4.4 5
13200RS D 200 (202.9) 214 150 63 (61.44) 60 25.7 14 35 130 16 6.9 6
13250RS D 250 (252.9) 264 190 63 (61.44) 60 25.7 14 35 160 18 11 6
イ
ン
チ
DGCF 13080R  D ＊80 (82.9) 94 60 50 (48.44) 25.4 9.5 6 25 20 8 1.1 1
13100R  D ＊100 (102.9) 114 70 63 (61.44) 31.75 12.7 8 32.5 28 10 2.1 2
13125R  D 125 (127.9) 139 80 63 (61.44) 38.1 15.9 10 35.5 55 12 2.7 1
13160R  D 160 (162.9) 174 100 63 (61.44) 50.8 19.1 11 38 72 14 4.4 4
13200R  D 200 (202.9) 214 150 63 (61.44) 47.625 25.4 14 35 130 16 6.9 6
13250R  D 250 (252.9) 264 190 63 (61.44) 47.625 25.4 14 35 150 18 11 6
本体にチップは組み込んでありません。ø160mm 以上のサイズにはエアー穴は付いておりません。（　）内は ONMT/ONET 型チップ装着時の数値になります。
Inserts are not included. Sizes ø160 mm or above do not have coolant holes. Figures in parentheses indicate values for ONMT/ONET type inserts.